

# Terms and Conditions to win a Discover County Clare, 2 night stay.

### Agreement to Terms

By entering this competition, entrants agree to be bound by these terms and conditions.

# 2. Competition Close Date

The competition closes on **31**<sup>st</sup> **March 2025**. The Promoters reserve the right to close off or extend the competition at their discretion.

### 3. **Promoters**

The Clare Collections is the connector brand, representing a portfolio of premier sites in County Clare, Ireland owned by Clare County Council. This collection includes renowned attractions such as Bunratty Castle and Folk Park, the Cliffs of Moher Experience, Loop Head Lighthouse, the Inis Cealtra (Holy Island) Visitor Experience, Craggaunowen, Knappogue Castle, and Vandeleur Walled Garden & Visitor Centre ("the Clare Collection Sites").

The Promoters are Clare Tourism Development Dac, the Clare Collection and Clare County Council.

## 4. Eligibility

- The competition is open to persons aged 18 years or over.
- Entrants must be eligible to travel and possess a valid passport.

### 5. Entry Conditions

• There is no entry fee and no purchase necessary to enter this competition.

## 6. How to Enter

To submit a valid entry, entrants must:

 Register at Clarecollection.ie and complete all required fields. https://www.clarecollection.ie/itineraries/

Provide the following information:

- First Name, Last Name
- Phone Number
- Email Address
- City and Country
- Trade Operator/Tour Operator (if applicable)
- Select how you would like to hear from The Clare Collection (required)
- Confirm that you have read and agreed to the Terms & Conditions and Privacy Statement (required)
- Optionally, sign up for the Clarecollecion.ie mailing list.
- Forms are available on The Clarecollecion.ie website

## 7. Prize Details

The prize includes:

- A 2-night stay for two people in Clare, Ireland, accommodation, activities, attractions.
- Accommodation: Two nights' accommodation, subject to availability.

### 8. Prize Conditions

- The prize is non-transferable and has no cash alternative.
- Prizes are subject to availability. The Promoters reserve the right to substitute any prize with one of equal value without notice.
- Blackout dates include June 1, 2025 August 31, 2025.
- Winner is required to arrange own transportation in Ireland

















## 9. Entry Limit

Only one entry per person is allowed. Multiple entries from the same person will result in disqualification.

Entry Deadline Entries must be received by **31**<sup>st</sup> March **2025**. After this date, no further entries will be accepted. The Promoters reserve the right to extend or suspend the competition if required.

## - Liability for Entries

The Promoters accept no responsibility for entries not received, regardless of the cause (e.g., technical failures, lost entries, etc.).

# 10. Winner Selection

The winner will be chosen at random from all valid entries received and verified by the Promoters and/or their agents.

### 11. Notification of Winner

The winner will be notified by phone and will be asked to confirm the email address provided during entry.

If the winner does not respond within 14 days of notification, the Promoters reserve the right to withdraw the prize and select a replacement winner.

## 12. Prize Collection

The Promoters will inform the winner when the prize is ready for collection.

#### 13. Promoters' Decision

All decisions made by the Promoters regarding the competition are final, and no correspondence will be entered into.

### 14. Publicity

By entering this competition, entrants agree to allow their name and image to be used in publicity if they win. The winner's name may be published on the Clare Collection Website and a mailshot to all entrants.

## 15. Data Protection

- Personal data of entrants will be used in accordance with U.S. and European data protection laws, including the General Data Protection Regulation (GDPR).
- By entering, entrants agree that their data may be used for competition administration, and, if
  they opt in, for marketing communications from the Promoters. (Clare Tourism Dac/Clare
  County Council and The Clare Collection and its 7 sites including Cliffs of Moher Experience,
  Bunratty Castley and Folk Park, Knappogue Castle, Inis Cealtra, Craggaunowen, Vandeleur
  Walled Garden and Visitor Centre and Loop Head Lighthouse)
- Entrants can unsubscribe from any marketing communications at any time.
- Privacy policy: The Clare Collection Privacy Statement

# 19. Amendments and Cancellation

The Promoters reserve the right to amend or cancel the competition at any time.

## 20. Jurisdiction

These terms and conditions will be governed by Irish law, with disputes subject to the exclusive jurisdiction of Irish courts.













